# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUNT AMERICAS CORPORATION		03/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D & K GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	1795 Commerce Drive
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007-2119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1073416	FUSION 4000
Registration Number:	1276912	COLOR MOUNT
Registration Number:	1396743	COLORMOUNT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)523-2557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 977 4400

Email: ipdocket@uhlaw.com, rstein@uhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ungaretti & Harris c/o Roger H. Stein

Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500, Attn: IP TM Docket
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0053079-9001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger H. Stein

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0307 \$90.00 1073416

900161498

Signature:	/Roger H. Stein/	
Date:	05/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assigment Trademarks and TM Registrations#page1.tif source=Assigment Trademarks and TM Registrations#page2.tif source=Assigment Trademarks and TM Registrations#page3.tif source=Assigment Trademarks and TM Registrations#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of the 12th day of March, 2010 by and

between Hunt Americas Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at c/o

Elmer's Products, Inc., One Easton Oval, Columbus, Ohio, 43219, and D&K Group, Inc. (the

"Assignee"), an Illinois corporation with offices at 1795 Commerce Drive, Elk Grove Village,

Illinois 60007-2119.

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on Schedule

"A" attached hereto; and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to those trademarks

and trademark registrations to Assignee, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement

thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells,

assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to those trademarks and

the registrations thereof listed on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations, including the right to pursue all actions

based on such trademarks, trademark registrations, and domain names and to recover for past

infringement or violations of law relating to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and

domain names, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's legal

representatives, successors and assigns, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0309

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on the day and year first above written.

Hunt Americas Corporation D&K Group, Inc.

Name: Doug Kramer Name: Karl Singer Title: Vice President Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on the day and year first above written.

**Hunt Americas Corporation** 

D&K Group, Inc.

Name: Doug Kramer Title: Vice President

lame: Karl Singe litle: President

## Trademark Assignment Schedule A

### <u>Trademarks - United States of America</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Reg. Date
FUSION 4000	1,073,416	September 20, 1977
COLOR MOUNT	1,276,912	May 8, 1984
COLORMOUNT	1,396,743	June 10, 1986

## **Trademarks -International**

**RECORDED: 05/06/2010** 

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Reg. Date
COLORMOUNT	Canada	328400	June 5, 1987
TECHMOUNT	Canada	386937	July 26, 1991